STRIICHTLNVERS S{avPE

Official Results .events co.uk

American Super Stock Melbourne Raceway 2nd + 3rd August 2025

Weather Sunny afternoon on Sunday Timekeepers Straightliners Crew

No. Name Reaction 60 Ft Mid Index E.T. MPH o/u
02/08/2025 10:35 SS297  Tyler Smith 1.139 1.654 4.794 0.00 7.478 91.94 7.478
02/08/2025 10:35 SS468  Glynn Dunford 547 1.787 5.014 0.00 7.596 96.85 7.596
02/08/2025 10:36 SS47 Jared Heathcote 487 1.883 5.247 0.00 8.051 87.96 8.051
02/08/2025 11:30 SS289  Sara Unsworth -.075 1.719 4.643 7.00 7.048 104.29 0.048
02/08/2025 11:30 SS468  Glynn Dunford .063 1.911 4.889 7.50 7.276 104.86  -0.224
02/08/2025 11:31 SS297  Tyler Smith .049 1.662 4.767 7.40 7.337 96.55  -0.063
02/08/2025 11:31 SS87 Lee Chiles .080 1.468 4.120 6.43 6.348 111.45 -0.082
02/08/2025 11:33 SS75 Grace Sleath .055 1.728 4.828 7.43 7.457 94.67 0.027
02/08/2025 11:33 SS47 Jared Heathcote .266 1.858 5.196 7.95 7.992 88.34 0.042
02/08/2025 12:48 SS87  Lee Chiles -.056 1.486 4.142 6.32 6.372 111.10 0.052
02/08/2025 12:48 SS468  Glynn Dunford 199 1.767 4.675 7.20 7.043 105.29  -0.157
02/08/2025 12:49 SS349  Andrew Bosomworth .080 1.538 4.381 6.70 6.765 105.36 0.065
02/08/2025 12:49 SS47  Jared Heathcote 127 1.851 5.154 7.95 7.899 89.84  -0.051
02/08/2025 12:52 SS75  Grace Sleath .023 2.034 5.247 7.42 7.909 92.99 0.489
02/08/2025 12:52 SS297  Tyler Smith 017 1.610 4.721 7.31 7.295 96.99  -0.015
02/08/2025 12:53 SS289  Sara Unsworth -.070 1.855 4733 7.00 7.132 104.78 0.132
02/08/2025 14:36 SS349  Andrew Bosomworth .155 1.547 4.380 6.72 6.752 105.63 0.032
02/08/2025 14:36 SS87  Lee Chiles .080 1.552 4.237 6.33 6.471 111.52 0.141
02/08/2025 14:38 SS47  Jared Heathcote .034 1.856 5.172 7.90 7.923 89.90 0.023
02/08/2025 14:38 SS468  Glynn Dunford .004 1.715 4.564 6.98 6.918 105.79  -0.062
02/08/2025 14:39 SS289  Sara Unsworth 285 1.764 4.705 7.00 7.159 102.58 0.159
02/08/2025 14:39 SS297  Tyler Smith 271 1.771 4.902 7.28 7.476 96.43 0.196
02/08/2025 14:41 SS75 Grace Sleath 216 1.794 4.919 7.44 7.559 93.63 0.119
02/08/2025 14:41 SS69  Mark Savage -278 1.750 4.952 7.50 7.657 92.13 0.157
02/08/2025 15:51 SS87 Lee Chiles A11 1.512 4178 6.37 6.408 111.75 0.038
02/08/2025 15:51 SS297  Tyler Smith 344 1.667 4.778 7.30 7.346 97.15 0.046
02/08/2025 15:52 SS468  Glynn Dunford 1.739 4.597 6.90 6.954 105.87 0.054
02/08/2025 15:52 SS349  Andrew Bosomworth 145 1.584 4.441 6.73 6.832 103.43 0.102
02/08/2025 15:54 SS69  Mark Savage 307 1.696 4.880 7.50 7.575 92.29 0.075
02/08/2025 15:54 SS75  Grace Sleath 019 1.871 5.006 7.44 7.654 93.47 0.214
02/08/2025 15:56 SS289  Sara Unsworth 165 1.759 4,681 7.10 7.102 104.56 0.002
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American Super Stock Melbourne Raceway 2nd + 3rd August 2025

Weather Sunny afternoon on Sunday
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No.
SS47
SS349
SS297
SS47
SS289
SS468
SS984
SS349
SS468
SS87
SS47
SS297
SS984
SS289

Name

Jared Heathcote
Andrew Bosomworth
Tyler Smith

Jared Heathcote
Sara Unsworth
Glynn Dunford

Alan Feasby
Andrew Bosomworth
Glynn Dunford

Lee Chiles

Jared Heathcote
Tyler Smith

Alan Feasby

Sara Unsworth

Reaction
197
138
.204
.223

-.046
.087
522
.066
.081
.083
196
.235
.062
.096

60 Ft
1.865
1.618
1.602
1.876
1.804
1.711
2.612
1.666
1.783
1.574
2.043
1.683
2.565

1.831

Timekeepers Straightliners Crew

Mid
5.205
4.452
4.668
5.196
4.729
4.537
6.701
4.556
4.715
4.278
5.702
4.833
6.500
5.557

Index
7.90
6.74
7.30
7.90
7.10
6.93
0.00
6.79
6.85
6.50
7.90
7.30
9.80
7.10

E.T.
7.981
6.820
7.219
7.951
7.152
6.886

10.007
6.961
7.094
6.523
8.699
7.427
9.771

8.392

MPH o/u
88.82 0.081
103.41 0.080
97.58 -0.081
89.96 0.051
103.79 0.052
105.66 -0.044
76.97 10.007
104.17 0.171
105.09 0.244
110.88 0.023
83.15 0.799
96.38 0.127
77.39 -0.029
92.76 1.292
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